

CS No. 578858/16

10.11.2017

Present : Shri Rickey Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Shiv Khurana, counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant submits that in the written submissions filed on behalf of the plaintiff there are some submissions made on behalf of the plaintiff which are not in conformity i.e. not in tune with the material on record. Counsel for the defendant submits that in these circumstances he may be allowed to file the supplementary written submissions in brief.

In the interest of justice the prayer is allowed.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on 01.12.2017.

Counsel for the defendant submits that he shall supply the advance copy of the said supplementary written submissions to the other party. No early date is available due to heavy pendency.

(Manish Gupta)

ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi

10.11.2017