

CS No. 578858/16

02.02.2018

Present: Shri Pradeep Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Deshmukh Rai Jain i.e. defendant no. 2 in person
who is proprietor of defendant no. 1, as stated.

Heard.

Be awaited.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.02.2018

R

02.02.2018

Present: None.

No time left today due to heavy work. Today the
Execution Petitions were also fixed in addition to the regular Civil
Suits.

In the interest of justice, put up for further submissions/
clarifications, if any, on 06.03.2018. No early date is available due
to very heavy pendency in the court.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.02.2018